Schedule of Charges (SOC) — April 2024

2024 Jypl- cigas)l Jgao

FEES Ipguuyl FREQUENCY /3,am1

Daily Current Account

Individual Accouns

FEES /oguyl  FREQUENCY /ssauma

oot dpkal Sl

'SAVING ACCOUNT (SPEED UPJE

FEES /aguy  FREQUENCY /assiail

wylaill b gl elis

ADCB

B

(Speed Up) 0510 wkui>

‘Cunem Accounts

buoll @] chylon  AIC Closure Charges

Dbl Gle] ylon

J— e E— o AIC Opering s £ 100 Onerime S Ju—— ccors p— s
ening Minimum Balance EGP 10000 / USD EUR 1000 For any other il 6 2y (ol ening Minimum Balance EGP 10,000 il o oy iad /A/C Opening Minimum Balance il 6 ) iall

AIC Opening M Bal e e e e Luall 236 30y ol aall  A/C Opening Mir Bal: X el ais sumy) il 2all pening EGP 5000 Lusall a6 2umy) il 2all

NG servee s wrus | oy b gs WG Sercafees wn | nemy I NG Sevee s wn | mewy Ep———

i Bancs harges e a0usDs Honty st M Btnce Chargs a0 woniy J— [ —— cawan wony 2 o

NE Gl craes R w0 A Glorre Crres R

bl 1] s

EAYRCACCOURHUANEEERE N FEES lpgul  FREQUENCY /it

FEES /pgupB  FREQUENCY /3jutt

Monthly Saving Account

FEES/pguy®  FREQUENCY /ajéulll

AIC Opening Fees €GP 75 USD7 One Time luall 2 syl AIC Opering Fees £GP 100 One Time sl 28 asha AIC Opening Fees P75 One Time bl 28 oyt
e £GP 5000 - USD EUR 1000 forany ther sl 26 40y sl 3l AC Opening Mirimurm Balance £GP 10,000 ol i 30y ool 23l AIC Opening Minimum Balance. EGP5.000 bl i 230y il 23l
AIC Service Fees fGe3s UsDs | Montnly sl 038 chgles AIC Service Fees P3| Monthly e, AIC Service Fees s | Monthly JEWT—
Minimum Balance Charges £Gpa0 UsDs | Montnly odlsal jgosaglas  Minimum Balance Charges cpao | Monthly ST Minimum Baiance Charges e | Monthly TR
AIC Closre Charges £GP 30/USD2 luall g s AIC Closure Charges €GP 30 eV AIC Closure Charges £GP30 [EET—

Current Accounts Corp.

FEES Ipguyll FREQUENCY /3810

Wholesale Accounts

EL NAHARDA BUSINESS ACCOUNT

FEES /aguy®  FREQUENCY /sjaull

(Businuss) bafpi widuas

AIC Opening Fees EGP300USD 15 One Time il lusall 218 plon AIC Opening Fees NL OneTime lusall 218 aples
AIC Opening Minimum Balance EGP 10K /USD 2500 foll slall 25 240 il 23l AIC £GP 3000 sl 218 20y il 2l
A/C Senvice Fees EGP50/USD 2 Monthly. il buall d035 iyl AC Service Fees P35 Monthiy bl 8025 Layloo
Minimum Balance Charges EGP75 USD 5 Monthly. iadlaalljglaalos Minimum Balance Charges £GP 40 Monthly il 32l jgai gl
AIC Closure Charges Free luall $lle] dgloo  AIC Closure Charges Free

bl $1e] s

[services

OTHER SERVICES FEES & CHARGES

FEES /agud FREQUENCY /syal
SMS Alert Service EGP 120 Vearly aunil Yoyl 2035
Quarterly Bank Statement £GP 40/USD 2 Quarterly per Account i ol sl i

Copy of Statement as per customer
request

£GP 7 per paper Min. EGP 60/ USD 7

Upon Request

dunsl b s all 68 3o b9

CHECKBOOK CHARGES

Issuance Charges '24'

EGP 200 USD 12 Corp.

Check Book Charges

FEES /pgayll

FREQUENCY /syaul

EGP 125 USD 10 nd.
Upon Request

Keeping Mails at the bank

External Signature Verlfication

EGP 350 Ind. / £GP 300 Corp.

£GP S0

Monthly

Upon Request

il iy il Blais

1t pubgs 20 e abstonal

Internal Power of Attorney on A/C

£GP 100 USD 10

Upon Request

bl gl Jalall gl

Copy of Documents.

EGP 50 same year / EGP 100 prior year

Upon Request

laituall go 5130

Dormancy Charges

EGP 100 USD 5 Ind./ EGP 150 USD 10 Corp,

Monthly (Per Account]

381 s byl

ANDING ORDERS

STANDING ORDERS

Setup

EGP 200 USD 20 Ind./ EGP 100 Corp

FEES /pgau FREQUENCY /381l

One Time

Gapstuall dlasd poidl

g

Dormancy Charges

£GP 250

Quarterly

380 s byl

Execution Charges ‘per
transaction”

EGP 50 USDS Upon Execution

“alatan JAI° susil poay

Settiement of Inheritors A/C's

Stop Payment request
fchecks are serial, comm

Cancellation of check Stop Payment

Less Than 3M 0,003 Min EGP 250 Max EGP 3K Min USD 15 Max USD 175Breater Than or equal 3M Max EGP 10K Max USD 5558

£GP 100 USD 6 Ind EGP 50 or Equivalent Cor

o
is collected once for all checks. If not, comm, s collected for each check)

EGP 50/ USD 2 Per Check

Upon Execution

Upon Request

Upon Request

el Sl g5

[ERFIPESVININTY

Uil oyo cadg sl

ADCB Cash Pickup

Amendment & Cancellation

50% + third party cost

Upon Execution

EGPS0USDS Upon Request

cllasll go a2l pansi|

sl e

nstructions Installement Program / C.C. FEES /pguyll FREQUENCY /aghicl

Check Partil Payment EGP50 USD3 Upon Beneiciary's Request il sl gl

emporan rocessing Fees EGP 100/ Day Upon Occurrence bt s s i

Temporary OVD P 9 F ca i fse o il dyioo Easy Payment Plan(EPP) 150% Upon Reauest opuall soall b
Highest Debit Balance Comm. 0.0015 on HOB Monthly 20 340 ol pae

Comm. On Checks Recelved Assigned 0,005 of check value er check o 308 065 e Clbus

Contracts o loie o gz 098 ke oo Easy CashlEC) 200% Upon Reauest s sl
MTo40 EGP 900 or equivalent in FCY per montn per account MT540 g oy

i egal ID/Commercial Re £GP 25 for Ind. EGP 50 for Con Montht il el Cyai p3c ]
Expired KYC/Legal ID/C ! Reg ® v ool Cusad pac oo Balance Transfer(8T) 150% Upon Reauest 4ol dusai
£,pired KYC/Legal ID/Commercial Req. £GP 100 for Ind_& Corp Guarterly il i s pae Wsae

[ Debit Cards

Usage fee at any 123 ATM

EGP 6 Withdrawal / Inquiry EGP 3 Upon Execution

123 880 5 5l plaatal

Usage fee at any 123 ATM

EGP 6 Withdrawal /
EGP3

Inouiry Upon Execution

Craseic Depit Card FEES /pguuylll FREQUENCY /sbicl (el4art4) ibpall posall oty [l Piatinum Depit FEES /aguy  FREGUENCY /askicl (it ) il posdl clally
Primary Joining Fees £GP 150 One Time Al o] aloo  Primary Joining Fees £GP 400 One Time sl fao] i
Primary Annual Fees £GP 150 vearly il aaiagas  Primary Annual Fees £GP 400 Yearly sl 2 agioo
Supplementary Joining Fees £GP 50 One Time b 1 20lbul 4610|006y ica Supplementary Joining Fees EGP125 One Time b Dl a0lbul 40t5] ol cantan
Supplementary Annual Fees £GP 50 Yearly @wsla i aalbl 2230 éafon Supplementary Annual Fees €GP 125 Yearly wslo ) aoloul 203 yloo
Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 100 Upon Request s g dswbul G5l 2n30 o0 Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 300 Upon Request ol g b a5l 227 cilan
Replacement Card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 100 Upon Request w s 1 25101 Jt] ard Fees £GP 300 Upon Request 46051 g b ] a5t Y] cisloo
Cash Advance Fee(ATM)(Domestic) €GP sa Upon Execution 1] s 8o o $akivisw Cash Advance FeelATM)(Domestic) £GP 5E Upon Execution ]ty 8o g 28 i
Cash Advance Fee(ATM(Interational) £GP 40 Upon Execution jo 528 cash £GP 40 Upon Execution [Ee———
Balance On us ATMs Free Upon Execution <l 2la go 40l o plsi]  Balance On us ATMs Free Upon Execution il 65280 g 30 o paat]
Bolance on Domestic Banks ATMs £GP 4 Upon Execution 1l i 8la go 2ol o< pilalu] Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs EGP4 Upon Execution 1l el a8l 30 2404 o pialn]
Bolance on International Banks ATMs £GP 30 Upon Execution 1026 240l oc plsiu]  Balance on International Banks ATMs £GP 30 Upon Execution 152021 30 g paat]
Invald dispute fees £GP 125 Upon Execution P30 Pl aloo Invald dispute fees EGP125 Upon Execution Pobo ] nloo
Foreign Exchange Markup o% Upon Execution auioil aloalt skl ole isls  Foreign Exchange Markup. o% Upon Execution aiall a2zt e giols

123 280 b 2510l plaatl

[ Credit Cards

[Grect Gard Clessic FEES Jpgull FREQUENCY /yaicll Gl glaitl oty [ Credt Card Gold FEES /aguy®l  FREQUENCY /Aydid (aundl) glaitil clally
Primary Joining Fees £GP 250 One Time it jas) sl Primary Joining Fees £GP 300 One Time [ —
Prmary Annual Fees £GP 250 Vearly @il yasi bl Primary Annual Fees £GP 300 Yearly [T
Supplementary Joining Fees £GP 75 One Time il 2ol 2012|8510y aplo Supplementary Joining Fees £GP 150 One Time Rl 2ol olo| a0ty sl
Supplementary Annual Fees £GP 75 Vearly ol el 3 aglon Supplementary Annual Fees £GP 150 Yearly el @t 2330 vian
Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 100 Upon Request 6l g dualudl il 3333 sl Ressue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 200 Upon Request L1 g Bl 2Bl 3303 byloo
Replacement Card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 100 Upon Request autodl aatiu Y] buloo ard Fees £GP 200 Upon Request 40l g ol ol ] choiaa
Creait Cara SMS Alert Service £GP 10 Monthly el o) ol gl @03 Credit Card SMS Alert Service £GP 10 Monthly eyl o sl g 035

Cash Advance FeelATM) (Domestic)

4% Min. £GP 30 Upon Execution

54Tl 8o 60 538 s

Cash Advance Fee(ATM) (Domestic)

4% Min. EGP 30 Upon Execution

91 ki 8o 9o 534 s

Cash Advance FeelATM) (international)

5% Min. £GP 50 Upon Execution

150 28 538 i

Cash Advance FeelATM) (international)

5% Min. EGP 50 Upon Execution

550 2l 38 i

Balance On us ATMs Free Upon Execution Il e 9o sl e platul  Bolance On us ATMs Free Upon Execution Ll 8lo g0 2ol o il
Batance on Domestic Banks ATMs Free Upon Execution 1l 88lo 6o 0l o< pilsiu]  Balance on Domestic Banks ATM Free Upon Execution R —
Batance on International Banks ATMs £GP 30 Upon Execution 100 2 5o o plsku]  Balance on International Banks ATMS £GP 30 Upon Execution 120 915 0 o pisis]
Mark up Fees 10% Upon Execution ol el ol Sl gisle Mark up Fees 10% Upon Execution i sl sl e glola
Over creditmit Fees £GP 100 Monthy adliull el 200 jolyiaylos  Over credit Imit Fees £GP 100 Montly it el 230 jl chytoo
Late Payment fees (overduz ) £GP 150 Monthy St oo 8l aae  Late Payment fees (overdue ) £GP 150 Montly sl b 0 aae
Cash interest Rate 450% Al Cash interest Rate 50% G2l il Ol dlgas
Purchase nterest Rate 350% Monthly i S & Purchase nterest Rate s50% Montnly S
Minimum payment 5% Min EGP 50 Monthy sl ol 32 Minimum payment 5% Min £GP 50 Montly sl sl 22
Invalid ispute fees £GP 125 Upon Execution oo ] auilma Invald dispute fees £GP 125 Upon Execution a0y0 ] ol
s : £GP 20 coy

Duplicate statement

EGP 20 copy EGP 50 Original Upon Request

Dupl

£GP 50 Oriainal Upon Request

plaii sl Ll s 25 50 s

‘Credit Card Infinhe

Grean Gard platinum FEES Jpguay FREQUENCY /3aitl (i) et sty FEES /pguy®  FREGUENCY /sjéitl (Gl glaxti clatiy
Prmary Joining Fees £GP 500 OneTime Primary Joining Fees £GP 3000 One Time [y
Primary Annual Fees £GP 500 Yearty Primary Annual Fees £GP 3000 Yearly asib 203 plen
Supplementary Joining Fees £GP 200 OneTime Supplementary Joining Fees £GP 500 OneTime 2t 1 aaliul sl ety sl
Supplementary Annual Fees £GP 200 Yearly ol aolb 3 aglon Supplementary Annual Fees £GP 500 Yearly sloll aatol 3223 sl
Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 300 Upon Request 246l 01g duulurtl a5l 3323 hulon  Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 500 Upon Request U601 g Bl Bl 3303 byloo
Replacement Card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 300 Upon Request atodl ol Y] sl ard Fees £GP 500 Upon Request 40l g ol Bl o] choiaa
Credit Card SMS Alert Service £GP 10 Montnly olaiigl o) il gl d03  Credit Card SMS Alert Service £GP 10 Monthly eyl o sl g 035
Cash Advance Fee(ATM) (Domestic) 4%Min £GP 30 Upon Execution 1l 88lo go 538 im0 Cash Advance FeelATM) (Domestic) 4%Min £GP 30 Upon Execution [,

Cash Advance Fee(ATM) (international)

5% Min. £GP 50 Upon Execution

150 215 38 L

Cash Advance Fee(ATM) (international)

5% Min. EGP 50 Upon Execution

520 215 383 i

Balance On us ATMs Free Upon Execution elull 8680 oo 40yl oc plliu]  Balance On us ATMs Free Upon Execution i asto 4o ol oc piain]
Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs Free Upon Execution 13l ety @l 0o 240l g pisil  Balance on Domestic. Banks ATMs Free Upon Execution 1l i islo g0 20yl o sl
Balance on International Banks ATMs €GP 30 Upon Execution 420 ails 3l ge pilsi]  Balance on International Banks ATMs £GP 30 Upon Execution R —
Mark up Fees 10% Upon Execution auioll sl plasiwndl Gl gials  Mark up Fees 10% Upon Execution auiallalasl plasianl ke giolo
Over credit limit Fees £GP 100 Monthly a6l laiill 2l gl aylao  Over creditimit Fees £GP 100 Monthly a6l el 2l ol Lasloo
Late Payment fess (overdue | £GP 150 Monthly Sull oo G Late Paymentfees (overdue ) £GP 150 Monthly Sl oo ol 2l
Cash interest Rate 430% ool ol il eae o nterest Rate 4.00% @l i cyplldgoe
Purchase interest Rate: 325% Monthly iyl o lgae PUTChase interest Rate 300% Monthly .
Minimum payment 5% Min £GP 50 Monthly shall Bl Minimum payment 55 Min £GP 50 Monthly [T
Invald dispute fees £GP 125 Upon Execution wos0 plic] ayloo  Invald dispute fees EGP12s Upon Execution a0 ] ol
Duplicate statement £GP 20 copy EGP 50 Original autaitil aatbul o i Oupl £GP 20 copy

Upon Request

EGP 50 Oriainal Upon Request

plail il sl s i 50 5
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Schedule of Charges (SOC) — April 2024

2024 Jipl- cigasll Jgao

ADCED

‘ Clearing cheques

ing Room LCY (Due

il Balkiall A8y¢ i Eplad dalbed byl

olhad syt Lo bajpl Anlhal cised

Outvars Claring chaque e —— F————— imvar Clarig chacues p— [
jate ) ( Sultl Lo ) Eutally

Chec o Upan prsentaton wigsoom  Check ree -
Retured Checks o | Percha el Reumed Checks ) | e [~

Ourward Clearing cheques Outside clearing Room LCY (Due
date )

Check

FEES /pguyll

0,002 Min EGP 20 Max EGP 400

FREQUENCY /a8t

Upon Presentation

Inward Clearing cheques Outside clearing Room
Ley

Check

FEES /pguyll FREQUENCY /38l

0,002 Min EGP 20 Max EGP 400 | Upon Presentation

Qoialase s afpldniand cidsh
ially

s 5 oo

g cheques inside clearing Room LCY (Post

FEES /pss)

FREQUENCY /ayaisd

anlhal Ayt Lol dalall antbal clsyl
(318 ) izl

Inward Clearing cheques Inside clearing Room
Ley

FEES /pgull FREQUENCY /38l

olaalasye 43 sih anlanl ctiyd

Check Collection

EGP10

Upon Presentation

s 8 ooy

Check

0.003 Min USD 5 Max USD 100 or

quivalent Upon Presentation

Check Custody Fees

Post-dated check

EGP15

0.002 Min EGP 20 Max EGP 400

Upon Presentation

Upon Presentation

b loo

Al byl ayinn

k Fees to be ( Check Collection + Check Custody Fees + Post-t
Sheapy PEDACCR T e et

lated check )

Postpone Check P Upon Request /Per Chg el st
Withdrawal Check £GP 3 Upon Request /Per Chg
Returned Checks £GP 50 Upon Presentation /Per Cha ol il

Inward Clearing cheques Outside clearing Room
FeY

Check

Sttt

FEES /pgull

FREQUENCY /ajatl

0.004 Min USD § Max USD 100 or

quivalent Upon Presentation

UsD 50 perCha

olanl &8yt 38 63jph dolaak cldyd
2yioi Unally

s s oo

g cheques inside clearing Room FCY

Check

FEES Jpguyll

0.003 Min USD 5 Max 100 or equivalent

FREQUENCY /a1t

Upon Presentation

Entealians § 4 galad otk cisyd

Returned Checks

USD 20 0r equivatent

PerChq

syl il

Inward Bills For Collection Local Bills / Promissory
Nates

Bills Drawn on Other Banks

FEES /pgayll FREQUENCY /syaul

0015 Min, EGP 35/ USD'S Max EGP | (0o
350/USD 50 pon fresentaten

claia / ytaa) Ysil G Cugas
Lt

w531 iy 60 gauao Cilsas|

ing cheques Outside cl

Withdrawal of Bil / Check

EGP 35/ USD 5 Ind. / EGP 20 Corp. Upon Request

i ol

FEES pguslll FREQUENCY /st lac toldal st ailh alall dolial Cisii
Check 0,003 Min USD 5 Max 100 or equivalent Upon Presentation clis g5 paany
Protest Charges 0,001 Min. £GP 50 When Needed Shuigy aglan
Outward Bills For Collection Local Bils / Promissory Notes FEES /pgund N e (442 i 1 a0yl sl cllgns
Outward Bls for Collection 0,003 Min. EGP 35 Max. EGP 500 Upon Request il iy e gauso s
EGP35/USDS Upon Reauest e
Collections Rejected 0,003 Min. EGP 35 Max. EGP 500 Upon Execution agaye cluns
Postage €GP 30 Upon Request w
Comm. Papers Custody £GP 15 Upon Request bao i
Report of Outstanding Post Dated Commercial Papers €GP 50 Upon Execution aallal 2oyl o
Retured Unpaid EGP35/USDS Per Bil Ui o921 0300 Retumed Unpaid EGP50/USD 10 Upon Request FREp——

I T FEES Ipgull FREQUENCY /381001 100 Ul ib 54 elly 2y dpolall culigath PR Ui FEES /gt FREQUENCY /38100l 33igH culigatl
Outward Transfer in Egyptian Pounds "ACH 0.002 Min EGP 20 Max EGP 350 Ind Uson Execution (o po ACH aaal lasl ptall uligadl oy

Via Branch 0.002 Min. EGP 20 Max. EGP 400 Corp o et

] o arc sl il i B30 g ooy
- Internal Transfers Between ADCB-E A/C's (Receiving

Outward Transfer n Egyptian Pounds "ACH waiving for Ind. according to CBE Uson Execution U o ACH el alasll oplall cibgal po) Customers) NI [

Via Digital channels. 0,001 Min, EGP 20 Max, EGP 200 Corp P et choial

Outward Transter n Foreign Currency _Swit 0003 Min, USD 30 Max, USD 100 Upon Execution gl iz ol i) gl poy

Outwara Transter nEgyotan Pouncs it 0002 Min £GP 50 Max. £GP 350 Upon Brecution i — fPs/usD 1 ‘ Upon Execution [P
Swit Charges £GP 50/ USD 50 Upon Execution [——

£GP 50 /USD 50 Ind ) .

Amendments to Fund Transfers £GP 50 USD 20 Corp Upon Execution 1o Jigai Jiasi pgay Internal Transfers Over the Counter FEES /pguyB FREQUENCY /5iill Aylslal Culganll
ACH Mandate Setp £cP10 One Time R g2l an Jis go zeal Sagsl  Own Account Transfer £GP 150 Upon Execution sl g o i
ACH Direct Payment Debit £GP S Upon Execution ) ol sl st Intermal DCB-£A/CS (sender] £GP 150 ) i et s g 33 i

Unsecured LOAN

Upon Execution

Early Settlement Fees in case of loan settled through buyout

12 % on the loan outstanding balance

14k 50 il Gy Jaea 3l ininn

Eary Settlement Fees in case of loan settled through
buyout

FEES /pguylll FREUENCY /yaicll olass g2y g3 BANKER LOAN FEES /g ol biga s
2% for Indiiduals
Administration Fees 25 For excellency / 1.50% For excellency plus / 125% For excellency. One Time bl aslao Administration Fees 050% One Time ) aplon
private
Banking Fees £GP 150 One Time asi yios Banking Fees EGP150 One Time sty dyton
Early Settlement Fees 10% on the loan outstanding balance a0 s sl Earty Settiement Fees a0 S cislon

15% on the loan outstanding balance

e 0 eyl by Jaeo S i)

Installment Postponement fees

) I

Upon Execution

4t st byt

Late payment fees.

3% + EGP 100

Monthly

sl st sl ihn

Late payment fees

3% + EGP 100 Monthly

luasl sl 36 iyt

NB: regarding Late payment fees for STL/TL s 3% only.

FEES Ipguuyll

FREQUENCY /ayaidll

Secured Loan Against CDs

FREQUENCY /ayaidll

FEES /aguuph

Adminstaton Fees 52 % rom Total Loan Amountup 0 EGP .5 ilon oneTme dmiisaio Fees 1% one e o
-

Banking Fees 23 rom the Totl Loan Amount more than EGP L5 ilion oneime Moimum Loan Uit 50% aganst coaerat i

Ropicaton e ecp1000 One Time b st des oty SttementFees Normat s Appld dsaa sl oo

Secured oans 6% on the loan outstanding Baance
Mortgage Fees: £GP 1,000 One Time (58 olall caglero Early Settlement Fees daso stsas ylos)
Regtaton Fees Apariment £GP 3000 - Vil £GP 6.000 oneime R~
e Goytemen e ot st v 105t thes oo e
¢ f e setement wasdone curing the st s Years o

Early Settlement fees. 5% if the settlement was done after the first 5 Years Sl dyla

oty Settement Fees Buyout 103 on the outsanding blance R R —r Sveap0oros st b e

fruro Lowis FEES et FreaUENCY 1y bt

Aamiistaton Fees o oneTime -

SankingFees e 150 Oneime i e

oy Setement s Secure loans 6 onthe loan autstanding baance o

Unsecured loans 10% on the loan outstanding balance

Early Settlement Fees in case of loan settled through buyout

12 % on the loan outstanding balance

14 5 el by Ja2o Sl éninn

Car License recommendation

free

Bl g3l

Car License issuing or renewal

EGP 250

Per Transaction

[P

SWIFT Charges

£GP 25

Per Transaction

Swift asinn

Late payment fees.

Car ban release { Clearance )

3% 1 EGP 100

£GP 250

Monthly

Upon Request

luasl st 36 syl

a1 2 s

[ OVER COUNTER FEES

o8 uAn) tyte ity

GASH OVER COUNTER

FEES Jpguyll

FREQUENCY /aja1tl

Bank Note Small Denomination Gharges (except
for FX buy)

FEES /pguyll FREQUENCY /381t

Same Day Value date for cash deposits FCY/LCY

Cash withdraw from counter EGP 20k o less

Cash deposit over counter equal / Less EGP 50,000

0,005 Min EGP 100 or USD 10 Ind/ 0.002 Min EGP 100 or USD 10
corp

EGP125

£GP 100

Per Transaction

Per Transaction

Per Transaction

alac /5100 elaull 4l ooy 83 20 el

520,000 o il Wil e 281l orusl

ol ol /241250.000 il le saail easgh

FCY denomination

EGP denomination

002 for Denomination 1 and 2
0.005 for Denomination 5 Per Transaction
0,002 for Denomination 10 20

0015 for Denomination 1 and 5
00075 for Denomination 10
0.006 for Denomination 20

Per Transaction

spmall izl s

[ Term Deposits

‘ TERM DEPOSITS

Minimum Amount

FEES Jpguey/

Minimum amount and multples as Per Product Terms & Conditions.

FREQUENCY /3jatti

Upon Reaquest

Jallazgi

hllizal

cos

Charges for Exceeding the CD allowed Multiples

(Minimum amount and multiples as Per Product Terms

& Conditions)

FEES /pgaylfl FREQUENCY /3jaitit
Througn Branches
Fist 5 CDs: Free
CDs: EGP 25 Per CD.
Through Internet Banking - NIB

cilgall

(il gy 1o atactnn g il ol o)
ol a5l g ciblodl by 335 ke

Certifcate of AIC Under Formation (capital more than EGP 250K
Certificate of AIC Under Formation (captalless than EGP 250K)
Balance Certficate

Clearance Letter

Liabiity Certificate

FEES /aguuyl

£GP 1000

£GP 100

£GP 150 Ind. / EGP 200 Corp.

£GP 500 ( buyout casesiEGP 250 (others)

EGP 250 Ind. / EGP 500 Corp.

Upon Request
Upon Request
Upon Request
Upon Request

Upon Request

BANK CERTIFICATES

601250 0 48]l ) il i 8y 830

(21250 3 g3l o o) sl 135 8yl 3

a0yl S
anitso 63loi

[

Fage 2o



Schedule of Charges (SOC) - April 2024

2024 Jypl- cigasll dga:;ADCB

wylaill yabgal eliy

®

E-Finance transactions:

E-Finance transactions

SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

FEES pguayill FREQUENCY /a1 [Ty— FEES /pguy FREQUENCY /st etlasligfs
Customs payments 001 Min EGP 50 Max. EGP 250 Per Transaction llaal ciegsao smal £GP 1500 vearty s
Tax payments No Commission - Nex! Working Day Value Date, Per Transaction il clesaso Medium £GP 1750 Vearty agio
Gov. universites payments 5 P Per Transaction Stngsall Sl clegan Large £GP 2500 Veary o
Private universities payments 10 EGP Per Transaction aolall Giwolall Slegsan X Large EGP 2,750 Yearly e i
King Marriot Academy payments 15 £cp Per Transaction nsula i g2l clenn

Companies insurance payments 0.001 Min. EGP 50 Max. EGP 250 Per Transaction il el cHegena WAREHOUSE CPSDS

Contracting Operations Insurance 0.2% Min. £GP 50 Max. £GP 250 Per Transaction S

Social and Health Senvices Collection Sy Gl loail i Gl

r“‘:‘lwa)r‘\d 0.2% Min. EGP 50 Max. EGP 250 Per Transaction asolaill WAREHOUSE CPSDS FEES /pgup8 FREQUENCY /338110 apsall
Tahya Mistfund Donations N Per Transaction 120 b gsaind epdl

Zakah & Sadakat Donations Nit Per Transaction pall ilaanllg S8 cul gpill ‘Supervision Commission EGP 150 + Custodian Payroll Monthly sl Yl iyl
ATM's Payments (Taxes, customs, units) No Commission ~ Next Working Day Value Date Per Transaction gl hlagll il I hall hegsan

Helwan University payments 10 eGP Per Transaction Chin e Withdrawal Commission 0.005 Min. EGP 50 Per Transaction il dgae
Citzen payment 20 £GP (walved for payments above 10K EGP) Per Transaction oblgodcoorn

Real state Tax payments. 20 eGP Per Transaction [

ATM's Payments No Commission - Nex! Working Day Value Date Per Transaction ahaliacgoro

BANK DRAFT / AUTHORIZED CHECKS

Transaction Type

DIGITAL CHANNELS

FEES /pgu B FREQUENCY /3geiil
‘amx DRAFT / AUTHORIZED CHECKS FEES lpgueilll FREQUENCY /auts Saaiang &b clieds saa] I-score Inqulry £GP 100 per Transaction I
Egyptian Pounds 0002 Min. EGP 35 Max. £GP 350 Upon Request i s nvalid Card Disputea Digital channels £GP 100 Per Transaction Posie Pl islo
Foreign Currency 0,003 Min. USD 20 Max. USD 100 Upon Request aisiatas Agent Cash In ( Wallet) seGP Per Transaction g1t ahanall 5 2l glal
Cancellation Request EGP20/USD 3 Upon Reauest Ao Agent ATMs Cash Out (Wallet) % With Min. 5 EGP Per Transaction il asanall 4o 5aail ol
Stop Payment EGP60/USD 15 Upon Request oo e ATMs Cash In ofus ( Wallet 10EGP Per Transaction el 1 ol o) i banall b 5360 laul
ATMs Cash out of us ( Wallet) 1% With Min. 10 £GP Per Transaction el ol ) gl bsaaall oo 528l sl
Standing Orders Setup Free of charge A i oy
Standing Orders Execution Charges per ransaction’ Free of charge A “dlnien JAI sl oo
sTocKs cusTODY FEES FEES Jpgul FREQUENCY /3utu i "TREASURY BILLS/BONDS CUSTODY FEES FEES /pguill FREGUENCY /st
Securites Account Opening Free oo Frecution o el b Opening Free Upon Execution o Shal s 2
> 128 i 295 s S3e e 555 sl 9%
Coding / Code Modification /Re-Activation £GP 100 Coding / Code Modifcation /Re-Actiation £GP 100 Upon Execution e 508 A 128 o 205 s ole e 595 ol 008

Unon Execution

dune 398

5/100,000 of Face Value minimurm EGP 50

Certifcates

Upon Execution

Stamped Account Statement from Egyptian Central Securities
Depository

Annual Custody Fees 1/1,000 of Securites Closing Price as of EOY. (g sjbslastall gl avgion B> dga e oy baonce Yearly (augias 8ioIaslall dgul) asgs B agac
Yoty | Custody Fees
Quarterly Account Satement & upon £GP 100 bl i s i  ss sy ot LS £GP 100 Quarterty / Upon i o i i 31 > 2
request xecution
Quarterly / Upon Execution Quarterty Account Statement_ & upon request
General Assembly Attendence Certiicate /
Movement Report / Freezing / Other £GP 200 (511 2403312813 25/ aosac anns jpso olas £GP 250 Upon Execution ECSD a8y 4o poiso Lluis 12

Stockes Coupon Collection

Depositing Securities

Buying / Selling Securities Commission

1//1,000 Min EGP 10 Max EGP 500

1/1,000 of Securities Market Price as of the
Previous Day Min EGP 100 Max EGP 10,000

1/1000 Min EGP 50 without Max.

Unen Fxecution

Unen Fxecution

Unon Fxecution

gl e ClisigS 20

o @l el

aulall @b g i algac

Secondary Market Settlement Fees

TBonds
EGP 50 + 2.5/100,000 masimum EGP 250 +
5/100,000 maximum EGP 5,000
-8l
£GP 50 + 7.5/100,000 maximum 750 for Trading Jon Execution

below 50 M. Upon Brecut

EGP 50 + 7:5/100,000 maximurm 1500 for Trading
50M and Above.

2/1,000 maximum EGP 510 Upon Execution

il s 9 093 5ol o g i

EEmem———

Receve Portfolio from another Custodian

Transfer Portfolo to another Custodian

Free

1/1,000 of Securities Market Price as of the
Previous Day Min £GP 100

Unen Fxecution

Unon Fxecution

1511580 gual 9o 240 Jigai

58103 ol o Jrgay dgac

Redemption Fees

Stamped Tax Report from Eqypti I Securities D

2/1,000 maximum EGP 510 Upon Execution

£GP 400 Upon Execution

i g ggsl ol

o130 s 1y

Investor Protection Fund Fees

s the Received Claim from Investor Protection
fund  IPF)

Uoon Execution

90 aylall @ligl ke gulolsiall o106 G20 pgasy

il blaall

(Deliver FOP - Receive FOP)

5/10,000 maximum EGP 30,000 Upon Execution

il e 8456 Repo il g

INWARD DOCUMENTARY COLLECTION. EES /pguyitl

Securites Pledaing

Recelve Portfolo from another Custodian

2:5/1,000 maximum £GP 500 Upon Execution

Free Upon Execution

Wl 93 1 Sl o g g 05
391 sl g2 30 g

Transfer Portfolio to another Custodian

1/1,000 of the Security Face Value minimum EGP.
100 Without Max. Upon Execution

15163 gaol o dagar dgac

Transactions non-settiement fees

2/100,000 Upon Execution

Wl 93 g Slaias Cllac g pae g0

‘LE"E“S [CCERARER FEES /agu FREQUENCY /aqaill alnsl ciihs FREQUENCY /3,aiall @aalg dymas ciaitaco I IMPORT LETTERS OF CREDIT FEES /pguuyll FREQUENCY /3yaiz8 Slta] alluso clslale]
pogingohisd #4125 i USD 80 "
Bid Bonds issue Guarantees per qarter counter Quarterty o las s fasfdgac  Collection Commission oreavincluding | Pertransaction aJo dinssiadlosz  Opening Commission 125% (Min. USD 100) Quarterly \salluo slaic] 0 lgac
adv. payment fees)
per quarter
Admin & Handing Fees Z4onIDCamount | Per Transaction all clogas  Revolving LIC Commission 1.25% (Min. USD 100) Quarterly i i alaie] dgac
0.006 Min. £GP 300
Performance and Advance Payment per quarter counter rert a0/ il ol s o
Guarantees 0.006 Min. USD 100 Quarterty ! oladglass s fan] dgac
per quarter
Acceptance Commission UsD 35 Per transaction 263 Joisdylos  Admin & Handling Fees 2% on LC amount Per Transaction bl Glogmo
0125 Min. £GP 200
100% Cash Covered Guarantee perquare 0125 o i s s Form 4 Commission £GP1s0 Peransacton Casoniiancaine lsuance of Bank Undertaking Same as opening Guartery [P
auarter Quarten
uance of Shippin abi | ol glas b o] oulos -
Advising Comm. Without Responsibily | USD 100 aliun gox iy dgar 5% a.f:’:;::" iPping LIG B/L usD 75 Pertransaction Amendment USD 20/amended item Per Transaction doasidsac,
Ouarteriv. aog
Advised to Beneficiary by Correspondent %055 per quarter Cancellation Fees "Expired i i
adus ¥ by Coresp UsD 100 Per ransaction uiho @b o aiasn o92 uligas Bk Avaliztion (from date of Quarterly st apuiisns GNCEIN i usn 75 perLC it g2 sl g / e ] loac
i avalization) Inutilize
o slate 595 le g o Jgh dgac
£GP 150,00 s el e e on excess amount Min. USD. sl
Amendment fontso Per ransaction Jawilgae  Amendment to Collection nstructions usn2s Excess Draving Commission 00 Per Transaction st
increase Some as ssue Per ransaction ssjloac  Swit Charges usD 50 Per ransaction g yiao  Payment after expirydate 125% Min. USD 100 Per Payment Sl g e ] S8 ol 2620 ]
/ment commission in of + Swif 20125203 092 Alad 3y iyl visin vering r
rayment cor on in case of UsD 50 + swit Per transaction 25 olasd Ll Juus algac Returned Draft Unpaid After Maturity USD 100 Per transaction Advising / Covering Letter usD 10 Per Transaction 1] b wéyloo|
confiscation (Foreign LG) Charges gy Cherges
£GP 100 + Swit
Payment commission in case of Charges /Bank draft Per transaction 120 las Ll Juuws dlgac Postage usD10 Per transaction upcaylon Deferred Payment + Acceptance 0.75% Min. USD 100 Quarterly 2630l Ja80 g Jgud dlgac |
confiscation (Local LG) Commission
Issuance Charges
Courier Usp 80 Per wansaction oalsyull gl gl Couriercharges usD 80 i Discount USD 150+ discount nterest Per Transaction it allyas s lgac
Postage Sty Per transaction apuagino Follow up admin fees usp10 i o Safe C port Bils EGP300 per Month sy bao| dgac
EXPORT LETTERS OF CREDIT FEES /aguyll  FREGUENCY /sgaut JUNRTTROETIR  LC draft fees UsD 35 Per draft sl 03gu0 il byl
|CREDIT FACILITIES FEES /pgund FREQUENCY /agalid Aol culigunl SWIFT Charges. USD 50 Per Transaction Citgu iyloo Copy of Docs. EGP15 per paper Cilaiian ygos ylow|
Min. Monthly Interest Charges on VD | EGP 150 vontly 0130 il sl el sypill Ml 32 Advsing Charges usp 100 Per Transaction bl ulos  Form 4" Commission £GP 150 per Transaction 4 a%9a 0] oo
ftotal
New  Renewal Annual Arangement Fees | facities Min. EGP | Yearly 150l /o3l el gl ifo Confirmation Comm, On Beneficiary | 0.002 Min, USD50 | Per Transaction sl e pnsl W o8 pisslgac B Endorsement D75 Per Transaction Ay oyl
500
Commitment Fees Term Loans™ O0Lonundan | yezny Jall poss bl sulas Confirmation Comm, On Applicant 0.002Min. USD75 | per Transaction all e pml il o i tons  SIPPIG Guaranie Handing usD 100 per Transaction ol glats s fas] oo
Fature o Comply with Credit Approval | 5 on o loall i o 2o Gl pac algas  ACCEPANCE Commission n case of 00025Mn USD | per ransaction sl slatel o o Jouilone  Swit Full Text usD 100 per Transaction S g i
il o Subra Crantess 5t C1e |01 /5 gatace.|uirety ol by e s Gl Assgments ofproceeds 0002 M UsD7S | per Tronaction g glrdone S charges uspso Per Transaction g s
Comm of Managing FCY Loans 010onalocas ol alaall oyt 8l Agnc  Transter Charges 0005 MnUSD 75 | per Transaction Soutlsas  Courier usn 80 per Transaction Sloal gyl 2yt
Loan Rescheduling Fees 0.01 0n O Balance 9l dgar d3le] pgu) Negotiation Commission 0.003 Min. USD 75 Per Transaction Jolai dlgac Postage UsD 10 Per Transaction 2y iylae
Iscore Report £GP 100 i-Scores stul fso Aduising of Discrepancies D25 Per Transaction i
oty Sotement Fes sz on seited oo blses g Acceptance oz e Tronsacton sot o]

[OUTWARD DOCUMENTARY

Proceed with out presentation of
document

0,001 Min. USD 75

Per Transaction Claibian o2 g9 il Hgac

A FEES /gyl FREQUENCY /3,801 Increase USD 150 Per Transaction -
000225 in USD
Commisson 354.0SD 10for |Pertansaction st osiisas Amendment USD 20amended | per rancacion s
supplie facitty
Swift Charges USD 50 Per transaction Citugus hylns Extension USD 150 Per Transaction dalao
cancellation fee L/C expired withiout usD 50 Per Transaction alaaL] goo st gt/ da)

utiizati
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Excellency Special Fee Schedule EXCELLENCY | ADCB&®

April 2024

GENERAL SERVICES FEES & CHARGES EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PLUS FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PRIVATE FREQUENCY

A/C Opening Fees - Current Account Free Free Free

A/C Opening Fees - Saving Account Free Free Free

Minimum Balance Fees Free Free Free

Account Maintenance Free Free Free

Quarterly Bank Statement EGP 20 / USD 2 on all accounts ( 50% discount) Free Free

Account Statement as per Customer Request Free Free Free

SMS Alert Service Free Free Free

Concierge Services Free Free Free

DragonPass® EGP 20 Monthly EGP 20 Monthly EGP 20 Monthly
External Signature Verification Free Free Free

Standing Order Setup EGP 200 EGP 200 Free

Standing Order Execution EGP 50 Upon Execution EGP 50 Upon Execution Free Upon Execution

ADCB Cash Pickup

50% + third party cost

50% + third party cost

third party cost

Internal POA issuance EGP 100 EGP 100 Free
Copy of statement EGP 5 per paper Min. EGP 50 / USD 5 Free Free
Bank Certificate EGP 100 EGP 100 Free
Credit Card Payment Free Upon Execution Free Upon Execution Free Upon Execution
Cancellation of check Stop Payment Instructions EGP 50/ USD 2 Per Check Free Free

Internal Transfers Over the Counter

Own Account Transfer

EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PLUS FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PRIVATE FREQUENCY

Free

Free

Free

Internal Transfer

CHECKBOOK CHARGES

Check Book Issuance

Free

Free

Free

EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PLUS FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PRIVATE FREQUENCY

2 Free / Annually

4 Free / Annually

6 Free / Annually

Clearing Check LCY 50% waiver Upon Presentation Free Upon Presentation Free Upon Presentation
Clearing Check FCY 0.003 Min. USD 5 Max. USD 100 50% Waiver Upon Presentation Free Upon Presentation
Outward Transfer - LCY - ACH 0.002 Min. EGP 20 Max. EGP 350 1 Waiver Monthly 2 Waiver Monthly
Outward Transfer - FCY - SWIFT 0.003 Min. USD 30 Max. USD 100 0.003 Min. USD 30 Max. USD 100 50% Waiver

Inward transfer (EGP - USD) Free Free Free

Primary platinum Joining Fees Free Free Free

Primary Platinum Annual Fees EGP 400 Free Free

Supplementary Joining Fees EGP 125 Free Free

Supplementary Annual Fees EGP 125 EGP 125 Free

Primary platinum Joining Fees Free Free

Primary Platinum Annual Fees EGP1,500 Free

Supplementary Joining Fees Free Free

Supplementary Annual Fees EGP750 Free

Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary EGP750 EGP750

Replacement Card Fees Primary & Supplementary EGP750 EGP750

Cash Advance Fee(ATM)(Domestic) EGP5 EGP5

Cash Advance Fee(ATM)(International) 5% Min EGP 50 5% Min EGP 50

Balance On us ATMs Free Free

Balance inquiry on Domestic Banks ATMs EGP4 EGP4

Balance inquiry on International Banks ATMs EGP 30 EGP 30

Invalid dispute fees EGP 125 EGP 125

Foreign Exchange Markup 9% 9%

SMs EGP 10 EGP 10

EXCELLENCY EXCELLENCY PLUS EXCELLENCY PRIVATE

PLATINUM INFINITE PLATINUM INFINITE PLATINUM INFINITE
Primary Joining Fees EGP 500 EGP 3000 50% Waiver 50% Waiver Free 50% Waiver
Primary Annual Fees EGP 500 EGP 3000 EGP 500 EGP 3000 EGP 500 EGP 3000
Supplementary Joining Fees EGP 200 EGP 500 2 Free 2 Free Free (unlimited) Free (unlimited)
Small EGP 1,500 Annually EGP 1,500 Annually 50% Waiver Annually
Medium EGP 1,750 Annually EGP 1,750 Annually 50% Waiver Annually

Large EGP 2,500 Annually EGP 2,500 Annually 50% Waiver Annually
X-Large EGP 2,750 Annually EGP 2,750 Annually 50% Waiver Annually
Administration Fees 1.0% Per Loan 0.5% Per Loan 0.5% Per Loan

Maximum Loan Limit 90% against collateral 90% against collateral 90% against collateral

Early Settlement Fees Normal Fees Applied Normal Fees Applied

EXCELLENCY PLUS FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY PRIVATE FREQUENCY

3 Consecutive Months EGP 250

Normal Fees Applied

D rade Charges EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY

‘

Not Maintaining Minimum Balance for 3 Consecutive Months EGP 250 3 Consecutive Months EGP 250 3 Consecutive Months




i 111. 111(“;1_

unlaill (abgul eliy

ADCB

sl pll wlgoell Jgao

2024 Jol

Tao o o ()b Vlwo ) wbwall 236 Layloo

oo oo oo (1097 Ll ) wlwall 2i6 Layloo

[HEP Tiw Tiowo ol iadl aall dgac

oo Tilao Too Sblwall dilo Laylno

Tlao Tlao £05%50 / Shluall J3) - 11ga 2 / a5 20 9w 21) Uluo Lads

o oo oo drasll b e Teliy Oluws cads

lilao lloo lloo DragonPass® daoas

Uao Uao Uao 2puuigh Wiloas

Srad 0220 (SHa 0220 STt 2320 DragonPass® éoas
lilao lilao lilao @il Lle assloo

[ 2200 2 200 dayaiwall cllosll Cilagsi 6 bl pgu)

lilao 2350 250 dayaiuall ellasll cilaglei oo dloleo J4I" auaiill pguy

033l paso a4l 023l p3do aalsi + 50% 023l p3do aalds + 50% Jlgoll g1a0j d0as

lilao 25100 22100 &3l Jidgi jlaol

lilao lilao 10935 - 2350 ol a0y asjgll p2 5 wlwall cads go s ulb

lilao 22100 22100 aéiy oalgid wilb

lilao lilao lilao oloiiyl @slby slauw

Tiloo Tiloo 5ol 193 2/ 22 50 Glhwill Loyo Ladg cloll

V) HEY) drasll Gblwo op Jigad

o oo [EEENIEY

(Lgiuw il 163 6 ol 23) lilao (Lgiaw CilSid lo3 4 ol 23) lilao (Lgiuw il 3163 2 (ol 330) lilao Ol i3 jlap]
litao litao Gaylnall Lle an3 50% ool alasll Cléwddl Juoad

lilao wyloall Lle a3 50% 1093 100 08l 209 j1lg 5 (il 20y 0.003 ayisdl alasll Wil Juoad

yaiill ayga PRIVATE uuilyuus] yaiill ayga PLUS (suilys] yaiill dyyga ouilius] ilygadll
Tigib (2 ool 23y lilao Tygib (1 o8l 23 lilao £2 350 0l 399 02 20 (ial 23 0.002 ACH - ayooll alosll (o)l Jugai
Layloall Lle an3 50% 14lg> 100 05l 359 jg> 30 (,ial 2, 0.003 14lg> 100 0.5l 309 jUg> 30 (,ial 2, 0.003 SWIFT - ayisl alasll (o)l5 Jugai

[ Ulao Ulao auisll g aylaall alasll oajlgll citllgall

litao litao (@iyah) aslbyl jlan] cayloo

litao litao a2 400 aslbull 2j295 caylno

liloo liloo p2 125 (pigitly) dpwbw I @slbul) ayslo] aslhy cayloo

lilao po 125 0o 125 (oigity) aols I aslbul 3yaai cayjlono

Uso Ulao dslbyl jlan| Layloo

lilao £1,500 aslbyll 2225 Lay)loo

Lo [FEY bl aslbull asls] dslhy wayloo

liloo £2750 ol Il a5lbyll 3923 Layloo

£2750 22750 aolo 11 g dpwlwll @slbyl 23325 Layloo

2750 2750 ayols Il g dpwbw i aslbyl Jlauiw] caylno

225 225 Pl eliy digslo o 2l Law

PRIVATE (uilpus]

INFINITE

2250 (ol 20,5%

2250 (ial 22,5%

100 2)5 (528 Lo

Ulao [V clidl digslo go oyl ge plleiu]
a2k =0 Bl eliy digslo go ol ge piloiu]
2230 2230 100 )b oyl ge plleiwl
£2125 @125 39040 Pljic] Layloo
9% 9% auindl dlasll plariwll e il

PLUS (uuiluus]

PLATINUM INFINITE

uilps]

PLATINUM INFINITE

aynill Jiluyl doas

Ubo  ayloall Lo ons 50% Layloall Jle o5 50%  ayloall Lle pns 50% 02500 223000 aslbul jlan| Layloo

22500 223000 22500 223000 2500 223000 &byl 23325 Layjloo

(08 2 gg2y) o (08l 20 gg) lilan (2 ool 20y llao (2 ool 2ay) llao 22200 25500 bl aslbull asls] dslhy wayloo
25200 23500 22200 22500 £2 200 22500 ayolo Il aslbyll 3922 Layjloo

yaiill ayjgo PRIVATE (uilyuws]

Ugin  caylnall Gle and 50% Ggiw 231500 Tigiuw 221500
Tgiw  wayloall Ll ans 50% Lghuw 021750 Lgiuw 021750
Ugiw  caylnall ole and 50% Tgiw 2 2500 ligia 22 2500 Suub
Toiw  wantmall ke ams 50% Toius 22750 Tous 32750 (210 g5 6jgaio ps
20lgll Byl 0.5% slgll gyall 0.5% 20lgll yall 1.0% ayla] Leyloo
JBaYl 6algidy g0 % 90 Iyl 8algi g0 % 90 JBaYl 8olgals 3o % 90 ‘_,JLai.i_yI 2all
willgasll g pgull @ibi witlgasll g pgull @ibi willgasll g pguyll @ibi Ja=all slaull cayloo
ayliio jggi 3 22250 ayliio jggi 3 23250 aylliio jogid 3 22250 ayliio j9guls 3 530 o) il aally Blais gl pac




